

26TH STREET AND 41ST STREET ACCESS

Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: 26TH STREET AND 41ST STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NAGWAN AL JANABI	Bid Estimate: \$ 231,436.00	D & G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc. 1408 E. 39th	Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 26088 466th
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 101,835.00	Address: Street N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Hartford, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/05/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57033
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.528.3530
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION REMOVE MEDIAN CONCRETE CURB AND	LS	1	\$ 25,505.00	\$ 25,505.00	\$ 30,771.54	\$ 30,771.54
2	110.0305	GUTTER	LF	564	\$ 8.93	\$ 5,036.52	\$ 9.78	\$ 5,515.92
3	110.1120	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	SY	828	\$ 8.98	\$ 7,435.44	\$ 9.83	\$ 8,139.24
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	263.5	\$ 16.80	\$ 4,426.80	\$ 18.40	\$ 4,848.40
5	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	11	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 37,950.00
6	SPECIAL	REMOVE BRICK PAVERS	SF	19	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,092.50
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	1019	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,114.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 7,734.21
8	110.5010	SALVAGE DELINEATOR	EA	92	\$ 5.30	\$ 487.60	\$ 5.75	\$ 529.00
9	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$ 42.40	\$ 169.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	220	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00
11	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 37.03	\$ 5,554.50
13	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	88	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 27,192.00
14	380.0060	8.5" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	667	\$ 48.60	\$ 32,416.20	\$ 71.76	\$ 47,863.92
15	380.6111	NO. 5 INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 12,360.00
16	380.6113	NO. 9	EA	133	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 3,424.75
17	380.600	DOWEL BAR	EA	337	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,707.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 6,429.96
18	SPECIAL	5" COLORED CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	SF	244	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 12.77	\$ 3,115.88
19	SPECIAL	4" CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	SF	3097	\$ 7.10	\$ 21,988.70	\$ 7.98	\$ 24,714.06
20	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE BL68.5	LF	541	\$ 16.67	\$ 9,018.47	\$ 38.01	\$ 20,563.41
21	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE LB69	LF	96	\$ 16.67	\$ 1,600.32	\$ 45.89	\$ 4,405.44
22	SPECIAL	CONCRETE SLOPED MEDIAN END SECTION	SY	2.7	\$ 100.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 170.16	\$ 459.43
23	650.2100	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	340	\$ 16.67	\$ 5,667.80	\$ 38.01	\$ 12,923.40
24	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	451	\$ 2.07	\$ 933.57	\$ 2.24	\$ 1,010.24
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	1	\$ 6,316.00	\$ 6,316.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00
26	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
27	634.0380	TUBULAR MARKER	EA	48	\$ 32.86	\$ 1,577.28	\$ 35.65	\$ 1,711.20
28	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	6	\$ 53.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 345.00
29	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	3	\$ 212.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
30	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 90.10	\$ 180.20	\$ 97.75	\$ 195.50
31	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	30	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 2,626.50
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 178,439.50</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 285,000.00</b>	